

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5344 OF 2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]

B.C.DALAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. D23462 of 2009[FOR PREL. HEARING]
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeking
adjournment on account of personal difficulty, the
matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master